
Amendment Template Version May 2021 Page 1 
 

 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 
ADVANCE MANAGEMENT AND CONSULTING, LLC 

 
 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 4th day of October 2022 by 

and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and Advance 

Management and Consulting, LLC, hereinafter called "Contractor";  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with 

independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any 
Department thereof; 

 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement for on-call project and construction 

management services on multiple capital construction projects in the amount not to exceed 
$600,000 on September 17, 2019; and  

 
WHEREAS, the parties previously amended the agreement term to September 9, 2024, 

and increased the contract value by $500,000 for a new total contract not to exceed of 
$1,100,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the agreement to increase the contract value by 

$400,000 for a new not to exceed amount of $1,500,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the agreement to the terms in Exhibit B “Fee 

Schedule and Terms”. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS: 
  
1. Section 3, PAYMENTS, of the agreement is amended to read as follows:  

 
In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in accordance with all terms, 
conditions, and specifications set forth in this Agreement and in Exhibit A, County shall 
make payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit 
B.  County reserves the right to withhold payment if County determines that the 
quantity or quality of the work performed is unacceptable.  In no event shall County’s 
total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($1,500,000.00).  In the event that the County 



Amendment Template Version May 2021 Page 2 
 

makes any advance payments, Contractor agrees to refund any amounts in excess of the 
amount owed by the County at the time of contract termination or expiration. 
Contractor is not entitled to payment for work not performed as required by this 
agreement.  

  
  
2. Delete in full “Exhibit B Fee Schedule and Terms” and replace with the updated Exhibit 

B Fee Schedule & Terms (rev. 10/4/2022) attached to this document. 
 
All services to be billed on a time and materials basis, in accordance with billing rates 
attached herein. 
 
Any modifications to the billing rates schedule shall be provided to the County 60 days 
prior to implementation and approved by the County in advance of billing any changes 
in rates. 
 
County shall pay Contractor within 30 days upon receipt in County Accounting 
Department, of a written itemized monthly invoice identifying the Agreement number, 
location of work, specific work completed, and breakdown of charges. 
 
The approved total not-to-exceed amount shall be ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($1,500,000.00) over the term of this agreement. 
 

Invoices are to be submitted to: 
pdu_invoices@smcgov.org 
Project Development Unit 

555 County Center, 2nd Floor 
Redwood City, CA 94063 

 
  
3. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated 9/17/2019, between the 

County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 
 



Amendment Template Version May 2021 Page 3 
 

In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement’s terms, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, affix their 
respective signatures: 
 
 
 
For Contractor: ADVANCED MANAGEMENT AND CONSULTING, LLC  
 
 
_____________________________ 
Contractor Signature 

 _______________ 
Date 

 ___________________________ 
Contractor Name (please print) 
 

 

 
 
 
 
For County: 

 
 
 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO  
  
  

  
  
  

By:   
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County  

  
  
  
  
  
  

Date:   
  
  
  
  
ATTEST:  
  
  
By:   
Clerk of Said Board  
 

Jim Mosier09-Sep-2022 | 15:05 PDT



Ju
l-2

1
A

ug
-2

1
Se

p-
21

O
ct

-2
1

N
ov

-2
1

D
ec

-2
1

Ja
n-

22
Fe

b-
22

M
ar

-2
2

A
pr

-2
2

M
ay

-2
2

Ju
n-

22
Ju

l-2
2

A
ug

-2
2

Se
p-

22
O

ct
-2

2
N

ov
-2

2
De

c-
22

PR
O

JE
C

TE
D

 T
O

TA
LS

O
W

N
ER

 a
nd

 S
EN

IO
R

 P
R

O
JE

C
T/

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

 M
AN

AG
ER

 - 
Ji

m
 M

os
ie

r 
BU

D
G

ET
 R

AT
E

$1
62

$1
62

$1
62

$1
62

$1
62

$1
62

$1
68

$1
68

$1
68

$1
68

$1
68

$1
80

$1
80

$1
80

$1
80

$1
80

$1
80

$1
80

O
R

IG
IN

AL
 B

U
D

G
ET

 H
O

U
R

S
0

35
80

80
80

80
80

10
0

10
0

10
0

10
0

10
0

12
0

12
0

12
0

12
0

12
0

12
0

1,
65

5
AC

TU
AL

 H
O

U
R

S 
BI

LL
ED

35
88

89
11

0
22

63
69

68
89

.5
97

11
7

12
1

96
9

AC
TU

AL
 B

IL
LE

D
$5

,6
70

$1
4,

25
6

$1
4,

41
8

$1
7,

82
0

$3
,5

64
$1

0,
20

6
$1

1,
55

9
$1

1,
42

4
$1

5,
03

6
$1

6,
29

6
$1

9,
65

6
$2

1,
78

0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$1

61
,6

85
$0

$5
,6

70
$1

2,
96

0
$1

2,
96

0
$1

2,
96

0
$1

2,
96

0
$1

3,
44

0
$1

6,
80

0
$1

6,
80

0
$1

6,
80

0
$1

6,
80

0
$1

8,
00

0
$2

1,
60

0
$2

1,
60

0
$2

1,
60

0
$2

1,
60

0
$2

1,
60

0
$2

1,
60

0
$2

85
,7

50
M

on
th

ly
 U

til
iz

at
io

n/
O

ng
oi

ng
 T

ot
al

s 
 

$0
$1

9,
92

6
$3

4,
34

4
$5

2,
16

4
$5

5,
72

8
$6

5,
93

4
$7

7,
49

3
$8

8,
91

7
$1

03
,9

53
$1

20
,2

49
$1

39
,9

05
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85

Ja
n-

23
Fe

b-
23

M
ar

-2
3

A
pr

-2
3

M
ay

-2
3

Ju
n-

23
Ju

l-2
3

A
ug

-2
3

Se
p-

23
O

ct
-2

3
N

ov
-2

3
D

ec
-2

3
Ja

n-
24

Fe
b-

24
M

ar
-2

4
A

pr
-2

4
M

ay
-2

4
Ju

n-
24

PR
O

JE
C

TE
D

 T
O

TA
LS

O
W

N
ER

 a
nd

 S
EN

IO
R

 P
R

O
JE

C
T/

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

 M
AN

AG
ER

 - 
Ji

m
 M

os
ie

r 
BU

D
G

ET
 R

AT
E

$1
88

$1
88

$1
88

$1
88

$1
88

$1
88

$1
88

$1
88

$1
88

$1
88

$1
88

$1
88

$1
96

$1
96

$1
96

$1
96

$1
96

$1
96

O
R

IG
IN

AL
 B

U
D

G
ET

 H
O

U
R

S
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
3,

81
5

AC
TU

AL
 H

O
U

R
S 

BI
LL

ED
0

AC
TU

AL
 B

IL
LE

D
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
2,

56
0

$2
3,

52
0

$2
3,

52
0

$2
3,

52
0

$2
3,

52
0

$2
3,

52
0

$2
3,

52
0

$6
97

,5
90

M
on

th
ly

 U
til

iz
at

io
n/

O
ng

oi
ng

 T
ot

al
s 

 
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85

Ju
l-2

4
A

ug
-2

4
Se

p-
24

O
ct

-2
4

N
ov

-2
4

D
ec

-2
4

PR
O

JE
C

TE
D

 T
O

TA
LS

O
W

N
ER

 a
nd

 S
EN

IO
R

 P
R

O
JE

C
T/

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

 M
AN

AG
ER

 - 
Ji

m
 M

os
ie

r 
BU

D
G

ET
 R

AT
E

$1
96

$1
96

$1
96

$1
96

$1
96

$1
96

O
R

IG
IN

AL
 B

U
D

G
ET

 H
O

U
R

S
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
12

0
4,

53
5

AC
TU

AL
 H

O
U

R
S 

BI
LL

ED
0

AC
TU

AL
 B

IL
LE

D
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$2
3,

52
0

$2
3,

52
0

$2
3,

52
0

$2
3,

52
0

$2
3,

52
0

$2
3,

52
0

$8
38

,7
10

M
on

th
ly

 U
til

iz
at

io
n/

O
ng

oi
ng

 T
ot

al
s 

 
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85
$1

61
,6

85

20
22

(J
an

-M
ay

)2
02

2(
Ju

n-
De

c)
20

23
20

24
$8

38
,7

10
$1

68
$1

80
$1

88
$1

96
$0

$8
38

,7
10

 T
R

AC
K

IN
G

 (O
R

IG
IN

AL
 v

s 
AC

TU
AL

)
4,

53
5

96
9

In
cr

ea
se

 fr
om

 o
rig

in
al

 p
ro

po
se

d 
am

ou
nt

  

35
66

.5
$8

38
,7

10
$1

61
,6

85
In

cr
ea

se
 fr

om
 o

rig
in

al
 p

ro
po

se
d 

am
ou

nt

$6
77

,0
25

Ju
ly

 1
4,

 2
02

2

PO
SI

TI
O

N
S 

O
w

ne
r/S

r. 
PM

/C
M

SU
B

TO
TA

L 
B

U
D

G
ET

 F
EE

/M
O

N
TH

R
ev

is
ed

/U
pd

at
ed

 P
ro

po
se

d 
St

af
fin

g 
R

es
ou

rc
e 

M
at

rix
fo

r
 C

ou
nt

y 
of

 S
an

 M
at

eo
 P

ro
je

ct
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t U

ni
t -

 C
ou

nt
y 

of
 S

an
 M

at
eo

 M
ed

ic
al

 C
en

te
r 

H
O

U
R

LY
 R

AT
ES

PM
/C

M
 S

er
vi

ce
s 

fro
m

 J
ul

y 
20

21
 to

 D
ec

em
be

r 2
02

4
R

ei
m

bu
rs

ib
le

s
TO

TA
L 

FO
R

 S
AN

 M
AT

EO
 M

ED
IC

AL
 C

EN
TE

R

A
ct

ua
l B

ill
ed

 H
ou

rs
 a

nd
 A

m
ou

nt
s

 O
R

IG
IN

AL
 P

R
O

PO
SE

D
 A

M
O

U
N

T 

PR
O

JE
C

T 
M

AN
AG

EM
EN

T 
SE

R
VI

C
ES

Pr
op

os
ed

 C
os

t o
f P

M
/C

M
 S

er
vi

ce
s 

(p
ro

vi
de

d 
Ju

ly
 2

02
2)

A
ct

ua
l/P

ro
je

ct
ed

 C
os

t o
f P

M
/C

M
 S

er
vi

ce
s 

To
ta

l C
os

t D
iff

er
en

ce

SU
B

TO
TA

L 
B

U
D

G
ET

 F
EE

/M
O

N
TH

SU
B

TO
TA

L 
B

U
D

G
ET

 F
EE

/M
O

N
TH

Pr
op

os
ed

 H
ou

rs
 (p

ro
vi

de
d 

Ju
ne

l 2
02

2)
A

ct
ua

l H
ou

rs
 to

 d
at

e To
ta

l H
ou

r D
iff

er
en

ce

 Ad
va

nc
ed

 M
an

ag
em

en
t a

nd
 C

on
su

lti
ng

, L
LC

 
Sa

n 
Fr

an
cis

co
/B

ay
 A

re
a 

- P
O 

Bo
x 1

05
8,

 N
ew

ar
k,

 C
A,

 9
45

60
  

M
ai

n 
Of

fic
e—

54
18

 D
ud

e 
Ra

nc
h 

Rd
, O

sa
ge

 B
ea

ch
, M

O
 6

50
65

Ph
on

e—
(5

10
) 5

09
-5

93
7


